City: Cerydon

County

Project “ncwn as the Town of Corydon
Relainirg Wall Constructicn

Tra common scrstructon wage rates listad beicw are for: Heavy & Highway

Classificaden
Aetestes 'Nerkers
Joumeyman
ath Year Apgrartica
Srd Vear Apprentice
2 Year Appremt.ce
131 Year Agprertica
As-estos Atatermnent

Beilarmakars
Jeurneymean
4tn Year Agpremica
3rd Yaar Apprartice
2rd Yeer Appreritice
1st Year Apgrentics
Bricklayers
Jeumaeyman
44h Year Apprentice
3rd Year Agprerice
2Znrd Ysar Apprentice
1t Year Apprentice
Capenters
Jeumeyman
4th Year Apprantica
2rd Year Apprarics
2nd Yaar Apprertice
1st Year Apprantice
Cament Macons
Joeumeyman
4th Year Apprertica
3rd Year Approntice
2rd ‘fear Apprertice
st Year Apprentice

Class

Skilled
Sami Skiked
Semi Skilled
Semi Skiled
Un Siilled

Siilled
Un Skiiled

Skilted
Seri Skilled
Semi Skilled
Serni Skilled
Un Shifled

Skilled
Semi Skillec
Semi Skilled
Sem:i Skillec
Ur Skilled

Skilied
Semi Skiiled
Semi Skillec
Semi Skillec
Un Skilled

Skilled

Semi Skitlled
Semi Skil'ed
Semi Skilled
Un Skdlled
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12.20
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27.20
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21.53
17.22
15.07
1262
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21.23
1811
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1274

2005
18.C2
16.04
14,04
1203
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‘We the undersigned commer consauction wage committae, acpointec pursuant o
inciana Coda 5-16-7, as amencded ir 1355, do hereby fix and detamine the {cllowing
comman construction waga scakes to apgly on the: _Retzining Wall

o v UL (D
O, 1 da
& B é: ‘é. \$)

Tetal
Hourly

2000020

Wage Rate

W 5

i &

B PNh A (S BV I L i &

L IR B BRI

3152
20.24
1826
18.04
12.C4

-

8w
h o

oW h
[a N}

4£.25
4325
43.25
3.7E
3725

22.06
24.75
2280
2045

3127
291
2702
2490
275

2815
25.15
2414
214
2013




Drowall =intshars
Joumeymian
4th Year Apprentice
. 3rd Year Apprentice
2nd Yesar Apcrentice
18t Year Apprentice
Drywall Irstaliars
Joumneyman
dth Year Apprenticz
3rd Year Apprentica
2nd Year Acprertice
1 Ywear Apprentice
ElacTicians
Jeumevman
Sth Year Apprertce
Sth Year Apprentice
dth Yaar Apprentice
3rd Year Aoprentice
2rxd Year Agcrertice
1st Yaar Apprentice
Elevator Corstructors
Jeumeyman
4th Year Apprertice
3rd Year Apprantice
2nd Year Apprentice
13 Year Apprentica
Glazers
Jeumeyman
4th Year Apprentics
3rd Year Apprantica
2nd Year Apgrentice
1st Year Apprentics
Hod Carner

Iron Workers
Journeyman
4th Year Appreniice
3rd Year Appreritice
2nd Yaar Aprrentice
18t Year Apprenrtics
Laberers

Miimvrights
Journeymar:
4th Year Apprentice
3rd Year Apprentice
27d Year Appreriice
135t Year Apprentice

Skilled

Sami Skilled
Semi Skilled
Semi Skilled
Un Skilled

Skilled

Seri Skilled
Semi Skillad
Semni Skillad
Un Skalled

Skilled
Serni Skiled
Semi Skiled
Semi Skilad
Semi Skiled
Semi Skiied
Un Siilled

Skilieg
Semi Skilled
Semi Skillad
Semi Skilled
Un Skilled

Skilled

Sami S«illed
Semi Skilled
Semi Skiilad
Unr Skilled

Skillec
Semi Skijied
Un Skilled

Skilled

Semi Skilled
Serni SKified
Semi Skillaa
Unr Skilled

Siitlec
Semi Skilleg
Un Skilled

Skillec!

Sami Skilled
Semi Skilled
Semi 3Killed
Un Skilled
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17.37
18.53
13.30
10.42

6.55

2085
18.59
18.52
14.48
12.35

2573
18.C3
1€.74
15.45
1412
12.85
11.55

0.23
2622
21.20
19.53
16.65

22.45
17.98
15.74
13.49
11.25

2022

2368
213
18.94
16.38
1421

272
20.22
16.72

22.9C
20.51
18.32
16.03
13.74
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715

11.72
11.72
11.72
11.72
11.72

prdir-dh ] 1A AL h LN A Gh €A A LA A D €A A A A A A A A A Ao

HiMH

P AW

AR A A AN

28852
23.78
208
18.57
15.10

30.24
2818
26.11
2402
21.88

38567
2625
2482
2327
21.7C
18.24
16.88

42.4C
3824
33.22

31.EQ
2877

30.45
25¢E
n7c
21.42

1921

2738

37.27
34.9C
3253
3017

zree
27.38
26.88

3462
3233
30.04
2775
2545




Cparating Engneers Cass A and 2

Joumeyman
£th Year Apprentice
Eth Year Apprentice
4th Ysar Aporentice
3rd Year Appracitica
=<rd ‘fear Apprentics
1at Year Apprertce
PairteraBrusivRoll
Jourmayman
4th Year Agorentice
Srd Year Apprertice
2rd Year Apprentice
18t Year Apprentice
Faintes/Spray/Sandslast
Joameyman
4th Year Appreniica
3rd Year Asprantice
2rd Year Apprertica
Tt Year Aprrentcs
Picefitlers & Steamfitens
Jourmeyman
Stk Ysar Apprertice
Ath Year Apprentica
2rd Year Apprentice
2nd Yaar Apprentica
1¢t Year Apprentics
Piasters
Jourmeymar
41 Year Apprentice
Zed Year Apprentice
2rd Year Apgrantice
1st ‘Year Apprertice
Flumbers
Journeyman
Gt Yaar Apprentice
4th Yaar Apprantce
3rd Ysar Apprentce
2nd Year Azprentice
13t Year Apprertice
Peirter/Caulker/Cleaner
Jourmneyman
4 Year Appremntice
3rd Year Apcrentice
2nd Year Apprantice
15t Year Apprentice

Skilled
Sami Sksled
Serni Skilisd
Semi Skilled
Semi Slilied
Semi Skifled
Un Sidiled

Skilled

Semi Skillec
Semi Skillec
Sami Skillad
Un Shilled

Skiiled

Sem Skilled
Saml Skliec
Semi Suitlea
Urs Shifled

Skiiled
Sami Skilad
Semi Exled
Semi Skiled
Semi Skiled
Un Skilled

Skilled

Sarmi Skilled
Saimi Sxilled
Semi Siclled
Un Skilled

Skilled
Sermi Siikac!
Sami Skiled
Semni Sidled
Semi Skilexd
Un Skidlad

Skilled

Sami Skifled
Serni Skilled
Semi Skifed
LUr Skliec
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17.22
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Roofers
Joumeyman

4th Year Agprentica
3rd Year Aporent.ce
<nd Year Apprentca
13t Yaar Apprentice

Stest Meta Workers
Jeumeyman

Eth Year Aporertics

4th Year Apprentica

2rd Year Apprentica

2nd Yzar Agprentice

13t Year Appreritice
Sound ard Cemmunicaticn

Jeumayman

Sih Yeor Apprentice
Stk Y2ar Apgreriica
4h Year Acpreriica
¢ Year Apzre-tics

2nd Year Aoprentica

18t Year Agprentize
Serinkiar Fittars
Jzumeyman

Stk Year Apprentics
4th Year Apprartica
3rd Year Apprartice
2nd Y2ar Apprertice

1st Yaar Aggrantice
Stcne Mascns
Jeureyman

4th Year Apprentice
3¢d Year Apprentice
2nd Year Approntice

18t Year Apprentica
Teamsiers

Skifled

Semi Skillec
Semi Swilec,
Serni Skilled
U Skifked

Skilled
Semi Skied
Semi Skied
Sami Sided
Semi Skiled
Un S«lled

S«iiled
Semi Skiled
Ser=i Skfled
Saini Skied
Semi Suued
Semi Sldied
Un Sxilled

Siilled
Semi Skked
Semi Skied
Semi Skied
Semi Skiled
Un Skilled

Sidlled

Sami Skilled
Semi Skilied
Seimi Skilled
Un Sidlad

Skilled
Sermi Skilled
Un Skiliec
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<768
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15.48
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12.38
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%13
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Tachnical Engineer

Tile, Marble Sattars
Joumeyman
4ih Year Apprentice
3rd Year Apprentica
2rnd Year Apprentice
1st Year Apprertice
Teraze Workars
Jeumeayman
4th Year Apprertice
2rd Year Apprentics
2nd Year Agprertice
1at Yoar Apprertice

Skilled
Semi Sxilleg
JUn Sidleg

S«illed

Semi Sxilled
Semi Skifled
Semi Skilled
Un Skilled

Siilled

Semi S«iled
Seni Siilled
Semi Skiled
Un Skilled

Tim, Martie, Terrazzo Finishars

Joumesyman

4th Year Apprentica

3rd Year Apprentice

2nd Yaar Apprentica

15t Year Apprartice
Track Driver Mechanic

The wage ratee under the column “Total Hourly Wages Rate” as set forth by e

Skillad

Semi Skilled
Serri Skilled
Semi Skillad
Un Bkiled

Sikilled

Sami Skilled
Un Skilled
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14.38
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9.37
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400
4.0
4.00
400
4.C0

4.00
4.00
4.0
400
400

584

ccmmrittee are the minimum vage rates to be paid ard shall not prevent a
ccntractor from paying a higher wags rate.
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12.54
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'C. CLASSES OF OCCUPATIONS/TRADES

It is in the committee’s determination that semi-skilled and unskilied workers within the
county are apprentices who are individually registered in a bora fide apprenticeship
program as certified by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training.

With the exceptions of laborers, the wage determinations for the classes of semi-skilled
and unskilled workers within the skilled trades represent the apprentice’s progress in the
apprentice program for that skilled classification in this wage scale as provided in the
relevant apprentice program standards.

Where the committes has marked “N/A” under the classes of semiskilled and unskilled, it
is the committee’s determination that the commeor practice in the county is not to use a
semi-skilled or unskilied designation with regard to that classification.

D. APPRENTICES

Apprentices are individuals emploved and individually registersd in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Emplovment ard
Training Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training.

With the exception of laborers, the utilization of workers in the classes of semi skilled
and unskilled, whe have not been properly registered as apprentices within the meaning
of the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training regulations and the contract stipulations,
is contrary to this wage scale. Such unindentured workers shall be entitled to receive
compensation at the skilled rate for that classification.

E. COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE AS A CONDITION OF THE CONTRACT

As required by Indiana Code 5-16-7-1(h), it skall be a condition of a contract awarded for
the above cited praject that the successful bidder and all subcontractors shall comply
strictly with the determination made by this commor: construction wage committee.

F. VERIFICATION OF THE CONTRACTOR’S SCHEDULE OF WAGES

As required by Indiana Code 5-16-7-2, before any contractor or subcontractor performs
any work on the above cited project, each contractor and/or subcontractor must file
(with the above cited awarding agency) a schedule of the wages showing the wages
that it intends to pay to workers on the project.
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G. SIGNATURES OF APPOINTEES

Appointé€ named by the Indians S:are Industry Appointee named by Awarding
AFL-CIO Agency
Q/JSM /ml;"v'% '\) é /O«L@w) £, 5%77((/{\
pon ee nam the Governor of Taxpayer Appointee named bv the
diana Awarding Agency

vt E Mty F-20-2¢
Taxpayer Appointee named by theounty Date
Legislative Body




